DANIEL T. KILDEE 8TH DISTRICT, MICHIGAN

WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE
BUDGET COMMITTEE

STEERING & POLICY COMMITTEE

CO-CHAIR

Congress of the United States
House of Representatives
Washington, DC 20515

WASHINGTON OFFICE

200 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-3611 (202) 225-6393 (FAX)

DISTRICT OFFICE

601 SOUTH SAGINAW STREET, SUITE 403 FLINT, MI 48502 (810) 238-8627 (810) 238-8658 (FAX)

WWW.DANKILDEE.HOUSE.GOV



March 31, 2023

Chairwoman Granger and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for the "Improving Recreational Spaces for Genesee County (MI)" project in Fiscal Year 2024. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Genesee County Parks and Recreation Commission, located at 5045 Stanley Rd., Flint, Mich. 48506.

The funding would be used for the improvement of parks and recreational spaces across Genesee County. Specifically, the upgrades to these parks will ensure these spaces are accessible for people with physical and developmental disabilities. This project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because it will improve the quality of life for the over 86,000 Genesee County residents with disabilities.

The project has a federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized by 42 U.S.C. 5305(a)(5).

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

Daniel T. Kildee

MEMBER OF CONGRESS

€100/8T→41+4

1 Kellee